UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory Doc#. 1602608135 Fee: $64.00

. Karen A.Yarbrough
Lending Database Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Program Date: 01/26/2016 09:56 AM Pg: 1 of 9
Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage. Fraud
800-532-878%

The property identified as: </ _ PIN: 16-05-215-022-0000
Address:
Street: 1444 N. Central Ave

Street line 2:
City: Chicago State: IL 2IP Code: 80651

Lender Wintrust Mortgage. a division of Barrington Bank anc Tiust Co., N.A,

Borrower: Mynan Gonzalez and Luis E. Hernandez

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $154,646.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requir¢mer ts of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity,

Certificate number: BEA9CEB8-38B0-4017-BC7B-7EAG6DF 19035 Execution date: 1/22/2016

(D @S U Ted)




1602608135 Page: 2 of 9

enenan UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wintrust Morigage, a division of
Barrington Bankand Trust Co., NA,
9700 W. Higgins Road Suite 300
Rosemont, Il. 60018

When Recorded Mail to:

Mortgage, a division of
Ban’mgtonﬂmksnd Trust Co., NA.
8700 W Higgins Road Suite 300
Rosemon, IL 80018

Send Tax Notices io:

Wintrust Morlgage, & division of
Barrington Bank and Trust Co., NA.

9700 W Higgins Road Suite 300
Rosemont, IL 60018

S— [Spuce Above This Line For Recording Deta)
LOANK. 001275856

This Morigage prepare by : Rosemont Closing Center
PARCEL TAX ID¥: 16-05-715 D22-0000
o FHA Case Number
a?lt: :fa;au;;uwfzrsam MORTGAGE 137-8288365-703
THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrumen.) is given on January 22nd, 2016 . The Morigagor is

MYRIAN GONZALEZ AND LUIS E HERNANDES ; ViSE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS

whose address is 4249 WPOTOMAC AVE, CHICAGO, IL. 60651
("Borrower”). This Security Instrument is given to Mortgase Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"). MERS is a
separale corporation acting solely as a nominee for Lender and Liud2r's successors and assigns. MERS is the Mortgagee under
this Security Instrument. MERS is organized and existing unde t.¢ laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone
number of P.0. BOX 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, tel. {888) 679-MEKS
Wintrust Morlgage, a division of Barrington Bank and Trust Co.,, N.A. ,
which is organized and existing under the laws of  THE UMITED STATES OF ALierRiCA , and whose
address is 9700 W. Higgins Road, Suite 300, Rosemont, IL 60018

{"Lender"). Lonower owes Lender the princlpal sum of
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOLSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND NO/100

Dollars (1.5 8 154,646.00 )
plus interest at the rate of 4.000 %. This debt is evidenced by Borrower's mie dated the same date as this
Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid carlicr, due and payable on

February 1st, 2046 . This Security

Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and af! renewals, exiensions
and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragiaoh-7 o protect the
security of this Security Instrument; and (c} the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements uxcr this Security
Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and the the successors and assigns of MERS the following described property

COOK County, Nlinois:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL
which has the address of 7444 N CENTRAL AVE , CHICAGO @Jﬂ/) 14 (m) (Street, City),
llinois 60651 (“Property Address”); (US‘J‘

[Zip Codel
ILLINOIS - Single Family - FHA SECURITY INSTRUMENT - 1/86 v gt |E

GCC - m1590-11L (95112) Page 1 of 6



1602608135 Page: 3 of 9

P LINL@) i [O1)-V S 010 = AN——

fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Securlty
Instrument, All of the foregoing is referved to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.” Borrower understands and agrees
that MERS holds only legal title io the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply
with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited (o, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of
Lender including, but not limited to releasing or canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants
and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limlied
variations by jurisdiction 10 constitute a uniform security instrament covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as foltows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Cherge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and Interest on, the
debt evidenced by the Note and Jate charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payments of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly payment,
together with the pii»iipal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, a sum of (a) laxes and special assessments
levied or to be levied 2Zainst the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and {c} premiums for
insurance required under-2eraph 4. In any year in which the Lender must pay a morigage insurance premium to the Secretary
of Housing and Urban Cevelozment ("Secretary”), or in any year in which such premium would have been required if Lender
still held the Security Instrumenccarh monthly payment shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance
premium (o be paid by Lender tr ¢he Secretary, or (if) a monthly charge instead of a mortgage Insurance premium if this
Security Instrument is held by the Sccretary, in 2 reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly
charge by the Secretary, these items are Callx' “Escrow ltems" and the sums paid to Lender are called “Escrow Funds".

Lender may, at any time, collect and Gold =ounts for Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not to exceed the maximum
amount that may be required for Borrower's ‘escruw account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, 12
U.S.C. section 2601 et seq. and implementing regu)itions, 12 CFR Part 1024, as they may be amended from time to time
("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permiter by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before
the Borrower's payments are available in the account may 101 be based on amouns due for the mortgage Insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed che :mounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the ar.cimts of funds held by Lender at any time are not sufficlent to
pay the Escrow ltems when due, Lender may nolify the Borrowe: w072 require Borrower to make up the shortage as permitied by
RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secwavd by this Security Instrument. If Borrower tenders
to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be cr Zired with the balance remaining for all installment
items (a), (b) and (¢} and any mortgage insurance premium installment that [ender has not become obligated (o pay to the
Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. ha-diately prior to a foreclosure sale of ihe
Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's acoount shall be crediled with any bas»nce remaining for ail installments for
items (a), (b) and (c).

3.  Application of Paymeats. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by \.ender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premiumn (o be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the ;nonthty charge by the Secretary
instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any (axes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood ary rinor hazard insurance
premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth. to amartization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifih, io late charges dwe under the Note.

4, Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in
existence or subsequenily erected, against any hazards, casuallies, and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender requires
insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall also

insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent
required by the Secretary. All insurance shafl be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any
renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form acceplable to Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
prompily by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directeil 1o make payment for such loss
directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender joindy. All or any pari of the insurance proceeds may be applied by
Lender, at its option, efther (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
delinqueat amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then (o prepayment of principal, or {b) to the restoration or repair
of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or posipone the due date of the

GCC - m1590-21L (11112) . g ¥, Page 2 of 6

+
-
[



1602608135 Page: 4 of 9

monthly payments which are L\Jmm erg:mﬁ InrQnLAeLﬂmemQaﬁnBYﬁmy excess insurance proceeds

over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under (he Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the
entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property thal extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass fo the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days alter
the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall continue to
occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for al least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender
determines this requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenmating circumstances exist which are
beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or
destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deleriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted.
Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may lake reasonable
action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the
loan application process, gave malerially false or inaccurate information or stalements (o Lender {or failed to provide Lender
with any malerial iriocmation) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold,
Borrower shall comply -vits the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee tile
shall not be merged unless Lei der agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. 1ti roceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of anv part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby assigned and
shall be paid to Lender (o the exteiit sf the full amount of the Indebiedness that remains unpaid under the Note and this Security
Instrument. Lender shall apply such prorzeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Insirument,
first 10 any delinquent amounts appllec-in 1the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal. Any
application of the proceeds to the principal s'all not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments, which are
referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amouz: %7 such payments. Any excess proceeds over an amount required to pay all
outsianding indebtedness under the Nole and this Secar’iy Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Loar’ar's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all governmental or
municipal charges, fines and tmpositions that are not include<-ia paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations on time
directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If fatlure to nay would adversely affect Lender’s interest in the Property, upon
Lender's request Borrower shall promptly fernish (o Lender receipts evldencing these payments.

If Borrower fails 1o make these payments or the paymenis require by paragraph 2, or falls to perform any other covenants
and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal r:ozeeding that may significandy affect Lender's rights
in the Property {(such as a proceeding in bankrupicy, for condemnatlon oi tr, saforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do
and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’ rights in the Property, including payment of
taxes, hazard insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additiora! /lebt of Borrower and be secured by this
Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at ine Note rate, and at the option of
Lender shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promplly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrun.=.t unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
writing (o the payment of (he obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable (o Lender; (b) contists in good faith the lien
by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinior. ¢3erate to prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to the Lender srhordinating the lien
to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may 2%i2in priority over
this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the iisu or take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8, Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary in the case of payment defaults,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior to
or on the due dale of the next monthly payment, or
{ii) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this
Security Instrament.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including section 341(d) of the
Garn-St Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 17015-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the
Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:

GCC - 1590-31 (07/07) Paga 3 of 6



1602608135 Page: 5 of 9

I G |0 == 017 NI G1 0] - -

otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent}, and
(i) The Property is not occupled by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has ot been approved in accordance with
the requirements of the Secretary.
() No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender
does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect {o subsequent evenis.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit Lender's
rights, in the case of payment defaulls, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This Security
Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the Secretary.
(¢) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not deiermined 1o be
eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 30 DAYS  from the date hereof, Lender may, at its
option require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written statement of any
authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 30 DAYS from the date hereof, declining (o insure this
Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the
foregoirs. this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender's
failure to rer.i! a morigage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatemerit. Borrower has a right to be reinstated If Lender has required immediate payment in full because of
Borrower's failure to pay «n umount due under the Note or this Security lnstrument. This right applies even after foreclosure
proceedings are instituted. T¢ icipstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required to
bring Borrower's account curreat ‘acluding, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument,
foreclosure costs and reasonable rnd customary autorneys' fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure
proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrow:r..this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect
as if Lender had not required immediate pa;ment in full. However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender
has accepted reinstatement afier the commen(ement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the
commencement of a current foreclosure proceeaiug, (if) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the
fature, or (i) reinsiatement will adversely affect the ricio-it; of the Lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Leuaer Not 8 Waiver, Extension of the time of payment or modification
of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrume;a granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall
nol operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Brzrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to
commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse ;v <xtend (ime for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of anj Z<mand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's
successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any rigp’ ¢r remedy shall not be a walver of or preclude the
exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-ignirs. The covenants and apreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender w04 Borrower, subject to the provisions of
paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenanis and agreements shall be joint and several. vy Brrrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (3} is co-signing this Security Instrument on!; 5. morigage, grant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b} is not persunally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree ‘v =xtend, modify, forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrumen or the Note withou\ the Parrower’s consent.

13. Notices. Any notice lo Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delsvering it or by mailing
it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed « thz Property Address
or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender, Any notice to Lender shall be given by [¥st class mail to
Lender's address staled herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security
Instrument shall be deemed to have been glven to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law, Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
Jurisdiction in which the Property is Jocated. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note
conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be
given effect without (he conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared
to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall nol cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or
siorage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriaie o normal
residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

N b M

g TI_"‘: .

GCC - 1590-41L (07/87) Page 4 of 6



1602608135 Page: 6 of 9

Borrower shall pwmpﬂywml%uﬁilgml%ﬂogg) dll:n)mdmwsuil or other action by any

governmental or regulatory agency or privale party involving the Property and any Hazardous Subsiance or Environmental Law
of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that
any removal or oiher remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take
all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law,

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petrolewm products, toxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in
this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that
relate (o health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the
Property. Borrower awhorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the
Property to pay the renis o Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's notice 10 Borrower of Borrowes's breach of
any covenant or agrzeent in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and recelve all rents and reventes of the Property
as trustee for the benet of Lender and Borrower. This assigament of rents constitutes an absolule assignment and not an
assignment for additionzi s curity only.

If Lender gives nolicz o) breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trusiee for
benefit of Lender only, lo be applied to the sums secured by the Security knstrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to collect and
receive all of the renis of the Piopiity: and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or
Lender’s agent on Lender's written dund to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any pric: assignment of the renis and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its rights under this raragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upor, tabe control of or maintain the Property before or afier giving notice of breach
to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appuinted receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of
rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidarc iny other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the
Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Ser.=ity Instrument is paid in full.

18. Poreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediue sayment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may foreclose this
Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies
provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited (o, reasons’.i» attorneys’ fees and costs of tiile evidence,

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Serretary and the Secretary requires immediate payment in
full under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nomjudicial pover of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage
Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a fooclosure commissioner designated under the Act to
commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothig 1) the preceding sentence shall deprive the
Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph 18 or zpriicable law,

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrwmert. Lender shall release this Security
Instrument. Borrower shall pay any recordation cosis. Lender may charge Borruws: a_fee for releasing this Security
Instrument, but only if the fee is paid to a third party for services rendered and the churgig of the fee is permitted under
Applicable Law.

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Propesty.

21, Placement of Collateral Protection Insurance. Unless Borrower provides Lender with ~viezce of the insurance
coverage required by Borrowers agreement with Lender, Lender may purchase insurance at Borrowcr: vxpense (o protect
Lender’s interests in Borrower's collateral. This insurance may, but need not, protect Borrower's interests. “iie coverage that
Lender purchases may not pay any claim that Borrower makes or aay claim that is made against Borrower in connection with the
collateral. Borrower may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender, but only after providing Lender with evidence that
Borrower has obiained insurance as required by Borrower's and Lender's agreement. If Lender purchases insurance for the
collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of that insurance, including interest and any other charges Lender may
impose in connection with the placement of the insurance, untfl the effective date of the cancellation or expiration of the
insurance. The costs of the insurance may be added (o Borrower's total ouistanding balance or obligation. The costs of the
insurance may be more than the cost of insurance Borrower may be able to oblain on its own.

GCC - 1500-5L (05/10) Page 5 o1 6



1602608135 Page: 7 of 9

2. s o I 7 o ot et b oo e et

Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated inio and shall amend and supplement the covenanis
and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.
[Check applicable box(es)]

[ ICondominium Rider [ JGrowing Equity Rider

[__JGraduated Payment Rider [__JPlanned Unit Development Rider

[XJOther(s) [specify)  IHDA RIDER

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees lo the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s)

executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:
ek /é;u/év (2221 (Seal

MYRIAN GONZALEZ © -Bomrower
a-
1o ¢ ﬂ-———s._li 1 g
- LIS E HERNANDEZ Borrower
L (Seal) (Seal)
-Botrower Borrower
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Prepared By:
Rosemont Closing Center
STATE OF ILLINOIS } Winwrust Mortgage, a division of Barringto
) §S g; (LY ?{‘}Higgins Road
fesu
COUNTY OF  COOK ) Roserior, JL 60018

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared  MYP:AN GONZALEZ AND LUIS E
HERNANDEZ , WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS

, to me knowa to be the [nividual(s) described in and who
execuled the Morigage, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed the Morigage as his/her/thei: Ire2 and voluntary act and
deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentfoned.

er my hand and official seal this  22nd day of January . e

OFFICIAL SEAL
By Resiflingal  ANGELAMWILLE .
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILINIS §
Notary Public i and for the State of ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0325119 §
My commission expires

NMLSR ID: 449042
NMLSR {L.0.) ID: 450748 (Victoria Deluca)
Loan Originator: Wintrust Monigage, a division of Barringlon Bank and Trust C

L 194

e

o

GCC - 1590-81L (03/13) wﬁ_ t PageGof @




1602608135 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 1 IN JOHN E. BARRETT AND COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 117, 118, 119 INTODD'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1444 N. Central Ave
Chicago IL 60851

PIN 1: 16-05-215-022-0000

(A15-2124(CD).PFD/A15-2124(CDY3)



1602608135 Page: 9 of 9

UN Gipahabferbadknboe) P Y

MORTGAGOR LOAN# 001275856

THE PROVISIONS OF THIS RIDER SUBSTANTIALLY MODIFY THE TERMS OF THE LOAN. DO NOT
SIGN THE NOTE OR THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT UNLESS YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE

PROVISIONS.
RIDER TO MORTGAGE BY AND BETWEEN _MYRIAN GONZALEZ AND LUIS E HERNANDEZ (THE
"MORTAGOR") AND _Wintrust Morigage. a division of Barrington Bank and Trust Co.,
NLA. ("THE LENDER")

The Mortgagor is execuling simullaneously herewith that certain moﬂgage. dated _J_anum_gz_ng_ 2016 (the "Security
Instrument”) to secure a loan (the “Loan") made by_W :F

and Trust Co. N.A. . N | "Lender") in the amount of
$154,646.00 to the Mortgagor, evidenced by a nole (the "Note") of even date herewith. It is expected that the

Loan will be purchasza o secutitized by the Hlinois Housing Development Authority (the "Authority”). It is a condition of the
making of the Loan that th- Miarigagor execule this Rider.

In consideration of the respecuve Covenants of the parties contained in the Security Instrument, and for other good and valuable
considesation, the receipt, adeguacy 7nd sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Morigagor and Lender further mutually agree
as follows:

1. The rights and obligations of the raiiies to the Security Instrument and the Note are expressly made subject to this
Rider. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Rider and the provisions of the Security Instrument
and the Note, the provisions of this Rider shu1! control.

2. Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph 5 of the Security Instrument, the Morigagor agrees that the Lender or
the Authority, as applicable, may, at any time and without prior notice, accelerate all payments due under the Security
Instrument and Note, and exercise any other remedy zilowved by law for breach of the Security Instrument or Nole, if
(a) the Morigagor sells, rents or fails to occupy the [corarty described in the Security Instrument as his or her
permanent and primary residence; or (b) the statements made by the Mortgagor in the Affidavil of Buayer (Illinois
Housing Development Authority Form MP-6A) are not true, complete and cormect, or the Morigagor fails to abide by
the agreements contained in the Affidavil of Buyer; or (c} the Lender-ar the Authority finds any statement contained
in that Affidavit to be untrue. The Mortgagor understands that the agreem<ats and statements of fact contained in the
Affidavit of Buyer are necessary conditions for the granting of the Loan.

3. The provisions of, this Rider shall apply and be effective only at such times as the Autbority securitizes your loan
or is the holder of the Security Instrument and the Note, or is in the process of se~oritizing or purchasing the Security
Instrument and the Note. If the Authority does not securitize or purchase the Security Insirument and the Note, or if
the Authority sells or otherwise transfers the Security Instrument and the Note o anviw: izdividual or entity, the
provisions of this Rider shall no longer apply or be effective, and this Rider shall be d:toChed from the Security

Instrument.
MORTGAGOR
= ,4-/ @/ / 2x =/ &
MYRIAN GONZAL
ILLINOIS —f-22-Lb
HOUSING LUIS E HERNANDEZ
DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY Mortgage Rider

REVISED 10/10

MB-IhdaRIDER (171 3)R ]



